

solvaybank.com PRESS RELEASE

Public Relations Department Contact: Karen Tracy ktracy@solvaybank.com 315-484-2213

SOLVAY BANK ANNOUNCES NEW HIRES







Jodie Koon

SOLVAY, NEW YORK (July 17, 2018) – Solvay Bank has announced three new hires.

Michael Strang has joined the bank as Vice President, Managed Assets. Strang has extensive industry experience and has worked in banking in the Netherlands, Arizona, Washington, California, and Montana. He holds a law degree from Utrecht University.

Meaghan Landry, CPA, has joined the bank as Assistant Vice President, Controller. Landry has a strong background in financial auditing.

Jodie Koon has joined the bank as Assistant Branch Manager of its Fairmount Office. Koon has several years of experience in retail and sales.

Founded in 1917, Solvay Bank is the largest independent commercial bank headquartered and operating Onondaga County. Solvay Bank has branches in 10 locations – Solvay, Baldwinsville, Camillus, Cicero, DeWitt, Fairmount, Liverpool, North Syracuse, Westvale and downtown Syracuse in the State Tower Building. It also owns Solvay Bank Insurance Agency, Inc. – a full service general insurance agency. For more information about Solvay Bank, visit solvaybank.com.